



**REPLACEMENT PARTS**

**MODEL NO.**  
72800

**CAPACITY**  
1 TON

**DESCRIPTION**  
HYDRAULIC UNDERHOIST TELESCOPIC JACK



INDEX NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	QTY.
1	Main cylinder assembly	283115	1
2	Retaining ring	283006	1
3	Primary ram	283001	1
*4	O-ring	283002	1
*5	O-ring	283003	1
6	Cylinder cap	283004	1
*7	O-ring	283007	1
*8	O-ring	283008	2
9	1/2" SAE flat washer	2117	2
10	Hex head bolt	283009	2
11	1/8" x 1" expansion pin	7049	2
12	Secondary ram	283011	1
*13	O-ring	283012	1
14	Air bleeder plug label	283073	1
15	Cylinder cap	283013	1
16	1/8" npt hex head pipe plug	14003	1
*17	O-ring	283014	1
18	Leveling spring anchor	283074	2
19	Threaded leveling rod	283076	1
20	3/8" - 16 hex nut	1006	19
21	Swivel locking caster	283075	2
22	3/8" - 16 x 1" hex head bolt	11007	16
23	Foot valve control	283077	1
24	Swivel caster	283010	2
25	Compression spring	283032	1
26	Release locking pin	283034	1
27	Retaining ring	283016	3
28	1/4" npt hex head pipe plug	14007	1
29	Pedal pivot pin	283036	1
30	1/2" - 13 x 1" hex head bolt	11053	1
31	Spring compression plate	283078	1
32	Valve compression spring	283038	2
34	Valve stem connector	283039	2
35	3/8" - 24 hex jam nut	1076	2
36	Tank vent	283079	1
37	Protection plate	283081	1
38	1/4" - 20 x 1/2" hex head bolt	11169	2
39	1/4" - 20 locknut	1093	2
40	Exhaust valve stem	283041	1
41	Battery	283085	1
42	Battery case with strap	283080	1
43	Intake valve stem	283042	1
44	3/8" split medium lockwasher	2007	5
*45	O-ring	283043	2
*46	7/16" checkball	9023	2
47	5/16" - 18 hex lock nut	1051	2
48	Pivot bolt	283044	2
49	Hydraulic rocker valve	283046	2
50	3/8" - 16 x 3/8" allen socket set screw	3010	1
51	Snap switch	283090	1

INDEX NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	QTY.
52	1/8" x 1 1/4" long spring pin	7036	2
53	Extension spring	283048	2
54	Valve spring washer	283082	1
55	Valve spring pusher pin	283083	1
56	Compression spring	283084	1
57	Exhaust port pin	283086	1
58	Trans. tie-down strap	283051	1
59	Upper tilt pivot pin	283052	1
60	Retaining ring	283053	2
61	Upper tilt head assembly	283020	1
62	Lower tilt head assembly	283095	1
63	5/8" - 18 jam nut	1077	2
64	Plastic knob	283054	2
65	Shaft tilt insert	283056	1
66	Grease fitting	283057	2
67	3/4" SAE flat washer	283087	1
68	Lower rocker bolt	283088	1
69	3/4" split medium lockwasher	283089	1
70	3/4" nc hex nut	283091	1
71	13" black battery cable	283105	1
72	Solenoid switch with wires	283110	1
73	Hydraulic pump	283100	1
74	5/16" flat washer	2071	4
75	5/16" split medium lockwasher	2034	4
76	5/16" - 18 x 3/4" hex head bolt	11052	4
77	Output hose	283092	1
78	3/8 npt 90° street elbow	13011	3
79	3/8 npt x 3 1/2" long pipe nipple	283093	1
80	3/8 npt 90° swivel	283094	1
81	3/8 npt straight swivel	283096	1
82	3/8 npt 90° female pipe elbow	13032	1
83	1/8 npt x 2 1/2" pipe nipple	283097	1
84	1/8 npt 90° female elbow	283098	1
85	Relief hose tube	283099	1
86	Adjustable hose clamp	283101	1
87	30" red battery cable	283102	1
88	Relief hose assembly	283103	1
89	Input hose assembly	283104	1
90	Cover weldments	283106	1
91	Battery gauge and wiring	283107	1
92	Neoprene rubber 3/4" x 1 1/2"	283108	1
93	Handle pin	283017	1
94	Handle	283109	1
95	Handle grip	283019	2
96	3/8" - 16 x 3/4" hex head bolt	11006	8
97	Floor lock	283111	1
	Repair kit	283120	1

\* = Designates those parts included  
in repair kit 283120